
Dear Marine Professionals: 
 
In keeping with the tradition of previous years, Sector Maryland-National Capital Region (NCR) 
will hold another “Round Up” starting February 28, 2023.  Our goal is to perform as many 
inspections as possible in areas where high concentrations of certificated passenger vessels are 
located.  With limited resources, we feel this is the best way to prepare for the upcoming fishing 
and tourist season, while minimizing the need to take vessels out of service during this busy 
period. 
 
Primarily, “in water exams” (Inspections for Certification and Annual Inspections) will be 
conducted during the “Round Up” period.  Nevertheless, dry-dock exams may be included 
within the scope of this activity.  Please keep in mind that an inspection to renew a Certificate of 
Inspection (COI) must be completed on or before the certificate’s expiration date; however, an 
annual exam may be conducted within three months before or after the COI anniversary date 
(date of expiration).  The scheduled dates for the 2023 Round Up are below and may be subject 
to change based upon demand.  If your vessel’s location is not listed below, we will still be able 
to schedule your inspection during this Round Up window timeframe.  We ask that vessel 
operators who are interested in securing a Round Up inspection slot email baltdvb@uscg.mil or 
call (410) 576-2589. 
 

Tuesday  February 28 Annapolis / Edgewater 
Wednesday March 01  Washington D.C. / Alexandria, VA   
Thursday  March 02  Crisfield / Deal Island 
 
Tuesday  March 07   Deale / Chesapeake Beach 
Wednesday March 08  St. Michaels / Tilghman Island 
Thursday  March 09  Rock Hall / Chestertown 
 
Tuesday  March 14  Annapolis / Edgewater 
Wednesday March 15  Baltimore / Washington D.C. / Northern Virginia 
Thursday  March 16  Deale / Edgewater  
 
Tuesday  March 21   Kent Island 
Wednesday March 22  Solomons / Ridge / Piney Point 
Thursday  March 23  Rock Hall / Chestertown 
 
Tuesday  March 28  Deale / Chesapeake Beach / Edgewater 
Wednesday March 29   St. Michaels / Tilghman Island / Cambridge 
Thursday     March 30  Crisfield / Deal Island 
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Monday  April 03  Baltimore / Northeast / Havre De Grace 
Tuesday  April 04  Annapolis / Kent Island 
Wednesday April 05  Solomons / Ridge / Piney Point 
Thursday  April 06  Rock Hall / Chestertown / Georgetown 
 
Tuesday  April 11  Deale / Chesapeake Beach / Edgewater 
Wednesday April 12  Cambridge / Easton / Hoopers Island / St. Michaels 
Thursday  April 13  Crisfield / Deal Island 
 
Monday           April 17          Washington D.C. / Northern Virginia 
Tuesday  April 18  Annapolis / Kent Island  
Wednesday April 19  Solomons / Ridge 
Thursday  April 20  Rock Hall / Chestertown 
 
Tuesday  April 25  Deale / Chesapeake Beach / Edgewater 
Wednesday April 26  Rock Hall / Chestertown / Georgetown 
Thursday  April 27  Crisfield / Deal Island 
 
Tuesday  May 16  Ocean City 
Wednesday May 17  Ocean City 
Thursday  May 18  Ocean City 

 
If you have any other questions, please contact the Sector Maryland-NCR Domestic Vessel 
Branch via email at baltdvb@uscg.mil or call (410) 576-2589. 
 
   Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 BAXTER B. SMOAK 

Commander, U.S. Coast Guard 
Officer in Charge, Marine Inspection 
By direction  
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	Sincerely,

